Pursuant to Article 110 of the Banking Law of Republika Srpska ("Official Gazette of Republika Srpska", No. 4/17, 19/18 and 54/19), Article 5, Paragraph 1, Item b, Article 20, Paragraph 2, Item b and Article 37 of the Law on the Banking Agency of Republika Srpska ("Official Gazette of Republika Srpska", No. 59/13 and 4/17), Article 6, Paragraph 1, Item b and Article 19, Paragraph 1, item b of the Statute of the Banking Agency of Republika Srpska ("Official Gazette

of Republika Srpska", No. 63/17), the Management Board of the Banking Agency of Republika Srpska, at the 26th session held on September 24, 2020 adopted the

DECISION

ON AMENDMENTS TO THE DECISION ON BANKS' BUSINESS OPERATIONS WITH PERSONS IN A SPECIAL RELATION WITH A BANK

Article 1

In the Decision on bank operations with persons in a special relation with a bank ("Official Gazette of Republika Srpska", No. 15/18) in Article 3, Paragraph 1, Item 3 shall be amended and read as follows:

- 1. perform business transactions on the basis of a concluded legal transaction with a person in a special relation with a bank that does not lead to the bank's exposure to that person during one year in the total amount of up to 50,000.00 KM if it is a private individual or 100,000.00 KM if it is a legal entity,
- 2. conclude a contract with a person in a special relation with a bank on participation in the joint co-financing of credit exposures to a third party, which is not a person in a special relation with a bank or a person related to a person in a special relation with a bank."

Article 2

This decision shall enter into force on the eighth day after its publication in the "Official Gazette of Republika Srpska".

Number: UO-180/20 Date: September 24, 2020 PRESIDENT OF THE MANAGEMENT BOARD Bratoljub Radulović